
COMPANY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE Cell E-MAIL/WEBSITE ADDRESS

Architects
David L. Waldron David Waldron 378-3070

Michael W. Tranfo Michael Tranfo 378-8878 michael@tranforarchitect.com

BC&J Peter Brachvogel 206-780-9113 peterb@bcandj.com

Jeff Miller Jeff Miller 378-4751

Archeology Reports
Drayton Archeology Garth Baldwin 360-739-2451 360-739-3921 garth@draytonarcheology.com

Rosario Mark 360-756-5207 alabamamark@msn.com

Cascadia Jana (206) 366-0337

Appliance Repair Bruce 378-9700

Giser and Sons 370-5566

Attorney
Mary Stone 378-6778 mlstone@rockisland.com

Rock Sorensen 378-6286 rock@rocksorensenlaw.com

Chris Skinner 378-2191

Peter Goddu 378-2181 pgoddu@goddulanglie.com

William Weissinger 378-6234 bill@sanjuanlaw.com

Barge Captain Chris Pack 360-472-1967 Cp@firsthandmarine.com

Chimney / Masonry 
Merle's Masonry Merle Thurman 378-5357

Levi Clark Masonry and Tile Levi Clark 298-0438

Faim Melic 378-9698

Consultants
Land Use - Permits Francine Shaw 378-6278 fshaw@rockisland.com

Land Use - Permits Sheryl Purnell Albritton 360-378-2066 permitprofessionals@yahoo.com

Land Use - Permits Jack Cory 378-4900 jwdesign@jwcory.com

Cell Service Sanjuan Wireless 317-5220

Computer Assistance MikeRrolling mike.rolling@outlook.com

Forrest Jordan fjconnected@gmail.com

Environmental Consultants Rozewood Environmental  - Scott 468-4448

Tim Klassen - air quality & mold 425-563-6480 tim@environix.com

Mindy Kayle - Wetlands 360-376-5110 mindy@mindykayl.com

Freight
Friday Harbor Freight 378-2012

San Juan Freight  Dale Francios (360) 488-4069  san.juan.freight@gmail.com. 

Carpet Cleaning 
Windjammer Janitorial Services Eric fusare 378-4902 windjammercarpetcleaning@gmail.com

Ted 3 C Ted Buganski 378-5560

Cleaning Person
Islands Janitorial Vicki Griebling 378-5235

Cass Broxon Cass Broxon 378-2145

Mary Urie All of the Above 296-0032

Diane Avery Diane Avery 378-3426

CPA Lake Kennedy McCulloch 378-2496

Drywall Miller 378-4670

Dock & Repair A-1 360-472-0701 a-1marine@hotmail.com

Electrical 
Friday Harbor Electric Dana Baker 378-4166

Guard Electric Frank Guard 378-6640

Furniture 
Tracy's Anacortes 293-8444

Dominques House Roche Harbor 472-1853

Furnace / Heating 
San Juan Heating Kevin McCullough 317-6554

West Mechanical Heating & Air Conditioning 378-5519 
Jims Heating Jim Lawson 378-1020

Barrons Heating 800-328-7774

Garbage Collection San Juan Sanitation 376-4709

Glass , Windows & Screens Islands Glass 378-1900

General Contractors
Peter C Schmidt Construction Peter Schmidt 378-7117 salmonut@centurytel.net

Simonson Land Company David Simonson 317-4055 isleguy@rockisland.com

Greenway Construction Mike Greenway 317-1589 nwfarm@centurytel.net

Dovetail Builders Dennis Garl 317-5388 dovetailbuilders@centurylink.net

KDL Builders Kent Ducote 378-3470 206-484-1792 kdl@rockisland.com

Geological Hazards Studies Bob Levinson 360-378-2064 verticalbob@hotmail.com

Steve Belluomini 360-370-5625 sbelluomini@yahoo.com

Gutters
American Seamless Rain Gutters 468-2959

Gutter Cleaning Saltspray 378-2528

Clear view - Ron Stanger 477-0645 360-980-8330

John Pachuta 317-6027 360-378-2279 johnpachuta@exede.net

Antonio & Juan 253-753-7563 gsanabria90@gmail.com

Handy Person
JP Services John Pachuta 317-6027 360-980-8330 johnpachuta@exede.net

Civ Maintenance LLC Civ 472-0218

Steve Gutmann 317-4060

Travis Steckler 317-6626

Home Minders Marie Smith 360-378-5437 margie@islandhomewatch.com

Home Inspectors 
All Islands Home Inspections Tim Hance 298-1163 tim@allislandsinspections.com
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JW cory Jack Cory 378-4900 jwdesign@jwcory.com

Home Inspections Daryl Scheffer 378-4969 360-424-033 dscheffer@rockisland.com

Hot Tub
NW Hotsprings 360-757-1888

Insurance - Car, Home, 
Safeharbor Becky Greenway 378-2949 becky@getsafeharbor.com

Internet 
Rock Island 378-5884

Century Link 1-800-788-3600

Interior Design Mary Haselow 360-298-6900 mary@island-shades.com

Iron Work Wocka Hubbard 317-7587 wocka@gardenartnz.com

Chris Pack 360-472-1967 Cp@firsthandmarine.com

Gem Welding 378-5818

Labor Carlos Mendoza 298-4809 PO 2082 FH

yard, roof, pressure wash, 

windows,

Antonio & Juan 378-2279

yard, pruning, painting, window clean, Jose Ayala 472-1469

pressure wash, fence Jose Churape 298-4303 etc_enano@hotmail.com

Landscaping
Jose's Landscaping Jose Churape 298-4303 etc_enano@hotmail.com

Keith Keyser 472-1384 thkeyser@gmail.com

Island Gardens Co Steve Schramm 378-5161

Garden Artisan Landscapes Warwick Hubbard 317-7587 wocka@gardenartnz.com

Guerrero Landscaping Lupe Guerrero 425-359-2270

Irregation & Water Catchment Mark Lampe 317-5419 marcnjed@hotmail 

Lock & Key Kyle Wilson 378-1010

Mowing - Fields Mike Erickson 378-5771

John Byron 378-9746

Movers
United Moving Dick goff 378-2959 dgoff@rockisland.com

Viking Moving Pat Meyer 360-969-2321

San Juan Freight Dale Francios (360) 488-4069  san.juan.freight@gmail.com. 

Oil

IPS 378-4430

Paint
Do it all Dennis Harshbarger 298-0524

Bauer Painting Sara Bauer 378-4734

Rea Brothers Roger Rea 378-3865

Mike Laye Mike Laye 378-3883 378-2279

Mark Forselious 378-5573

Antonia & Juan 253-753-7563 gsanabria90@gmail.com

Pest Inspector 
San Juan Pest Control 378-2941

Post Office 378-4511

Plumber
NW Plumbing Kelby Anderson 378-3985

Propane 
San Juan Propane Kevin Cline 378-2217

Property Management - Vacation San Juan Property Mgt 378-2070 info@sanjuanpm.com

Power
Orcas Power and Light 376-3550

REALTOR Merri Ann Simonson - Coldwell 317-8668 simonson@sanjuanislands.com

Roof 
Warren Baehr 378-3684 317-4532

KSD Construction Steve 378-5965

Essary Roofing 360-468-3278

Islands Roofing Al Ochoa 378-5352

Local Islands Roofing Albert Gonzales 378-6378

Saw Mill Joe Romano 317-6018

Septic Inspector 
Starr Excavations Craig Starr 378-8060 craigstarr@centurytel.net

San Juan Septic Service Ted Leiker 378-7255 sanjuanseptic@gmail.com

Septic Designers
JW Cory Jack Cory 378-4900 jwdesign@jwcory.com

Orcas Sewage Design Rick Petro 376-2762

Surveyer 
San Juan Survey Bob Wilson 378-2300 bob@sanjuansurveying.com

Holman Surveying Andy Holman 378-0338 andy@holmansurveying.com

Starr Surveying Bob Anderson 378-5072 starsurveying@rockisland.com

Septic Installer 
Rouleau Glen Hargrove 317-1715 snupi@centurytel.net

Corliss Excavation Rocky Corliss 378-3957 corex50@yahoo.com

Chris Lawson Excavation Chris Lawson 378-2813

Septic Pumping & Repair
San Juan Septic Service Ted Leiker 378-7255 sanjuanseptic@gmail.com

Starr Excavations Craig Starr 378-8060 craigstarr@centurytel.net

Stone work Carlos Mendoza 298-4809

Transportation
Island Airporter John Ness 378-7438 jantech@rockisland.com

Island Air  Jackie 378-2376

TV
Direct TV 888-866-3008

Dish 800-201-1502
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Telephone Service 
Century Link Debbie Martinez 800-201-4099 360-378-1531

Tree Removal 
Stump  Grinder 688-6604

Tree cleanup & chipper Ben Baily 317-5095

Skyline Tree Care Justin Blevins 370-5999 islandskyline@gmail.com

Baisch Tree Service Casey Baisch 317-5559

Tailor Jeannie Gibson 378-3378

Ulpostery Tim Torkington 298-5062

Water & Sewer Roche Harbor 378-3500

Town 378-2390

Window Cleaner 
Ron Stanger Clean view 378-4385 472-0645

Antonio & Juan 378-2279 gsanabria90@gmail.com

Salt Spray 378-2528

Well Drillers, testing and Repair Al Mauldins 378-6975 mauldinswell@interisland.net

Martels 378-2842 martelwell@gmail.com
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